COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MADISON)CASE NO.COUNTY UTILITIES DISTRICT FOR AN)2021-00218ALTERNATE RATE ADJUSTMENT)

<u>MADISON COUNTY UTILITIES DISTRICT</u> <u>RESPONSE TO STAFF'S REPORT</u>

Comes now, Madison County Utilities District, through counsel, and for its response to the Staff's Report and states as follows:

- 1. Madison County Utilities District Board of Directors met on Thursday, December 16th and discussed the Staff's Report. The Board voted unanimously to accept the Staff's report and waives informal conference as well as its right to a hearing.
- 2. Madison County Utilities District respectfully requests the Commission issue a final order incorporating the Staff's recommendations as offered in the Report and set rates effective as soon as possible.

Respectfully submitted,

Jud Patterson Counsel for Madison County Utilities 228A West Main Street Richmond, KY 40475 (859) 623-6233